
Boise State () -vs- Northwest Nazarene ()
11/26/85 at Nampa, Idaho

 
 

 
 
Boise State 85

Northwest Nazarene 52

Date: 11/26/85
Attendance: 276
Site: Nampa, Idaho

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 37 48 85
Northwest Nazarene 21 31 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Bassard, Stephanie 0 8-15 0-0 9-11 0-7 7 4 1 3 0 4 25
30 Dallas, Missy 0 5-7 0-0 6-6 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 16
10 Conners, Marj 0 3-7 0-0 4-6 0-4 4 1 4 6 0 6 10
35 Widner, Trish 0 3-4 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 8
24 Ecklund, Jan 0 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 6
34 Slaton, Lesley 0 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
12 McArthur, Cindy 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 5 0 1 0 0 4
40 Doster, Diane 0 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 4
42 Silk, Debbie 0 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 4 0 2 4
15 Silva, Jill 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
03 Tuten, Deidre 0 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
22 Enger, Lisa 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 4 1 1 1 0 0
25 Nemchick, Heather 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 28-53 0-0 29-35 0-42 42 29 8 21 2 15 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-53   52.8 % 0-0   NaN 29-35   82.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Uranga 0 5-12 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 3 3 10 0 4 14
24 Bartlow 0 3-5 0-0 3-4 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 0 9
32 Marks 0 1-3 0-0 5-8 0-6 6 4 0 0 0 3 7
12 Leinberger 0 2-4 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 0 6
25 Van Beek 0 2-3 0-0 2-6 0-4 4 2 0 0 2 0 6
15 Thompson 0 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 0 0 0 4
22 Victorino 0 0-9 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 4 1 4 0 1 4
31 Lafferty 0 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
30 Farrell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ely 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
13 Weigelt 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 1 0
14 Greif 0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 1 15-45 0-0 22-33 0-29 29 31 9 24 2 9 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 15-45   33.3 % 0-0   NaN 22-33   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Boise State 37

Northwest Nazarene 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Bassard, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Dallas, Missy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Conners, Marj 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Widner, Trish 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ecklund, Jan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Slaton, Lesley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 McArthur, Cindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Doster, Diane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Silk, Debbie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Silva, Jill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Tuten, Deidre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Enger, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nemchick, Heather 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Uranga 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bartlow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Marks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Leinberger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Van Beek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Victorino 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Lafferty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Farrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ely 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Weigelt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Greif 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 48

Northwest Nazarene 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Bassard, Stephanie 0 8-15 0-0 9-11 0-7 7 4 1 3 0 4 25
30 Dallas, Missy 0 5-7 0-0 6-6 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 16
10 Conners, Marj 0 3-7 0-0 4-6 0-4 4 1 4 6 0 6 10
35 Widner, Trish 0 3-4 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 8
24 Ecklund, Jan 0 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 6
34 Slaton, Lesley 0 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
12 McArthur, Cindy 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 5 0 1 0 0 4
40 Doster, Diane 0 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 4
42 Silk, Debbie 0 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 4 0 2 4
15 Silva, Jill 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
3 Tuten, Deidre 0 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
22 Enger, Lisa 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 4 1 1 1 0 0
25 Nemchick, Heather 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 28-53 0-0 29-35 0-42 42 29 8 21 2 15 85
52.8 % NaN 82.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Uranga 0 5-12 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 3 3 10 0 4 14
24 Bartlow 0 3-5 0-0 3-4 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 0 9
32 Marks 0 1-3 0-0 5-8 0-6 6 4 0 0 0 3 7
12 Leinberger 0 2-4 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 0 6
25 Van Beek 0 2-3 0-0 2-6 0-4 4 2 0 0 2 0 6
15 Thompson 0 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 0 0 0 4
22 Victorino 0 0-9 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 4 1 4 0 1 4
31 Lafferty 0 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
30 Farrell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ely 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
13 Weigelt 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 1 0
14 Greif 0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 15-45 0-0 22-33 0-29 29 31 9 24 2 9 52
33.3 % NaN 66.7 %


